

Republic of the Philippines NATIONAL PRIVACY COMMISSION BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE

BAC Resolution No. 30, Series of 2019

SUBJECT: RECOMMENDING THE AWARD OF CONTRACT FOR THE PRIVACY AWARENESS WEEK (PAW) 3D LETTERS TO A.J.A.E SIGNAGE PRINTING SERVICES

WHEREAS, the National Privacy Commission (NPC) is tasked to inform and educate the public about data privacy, data protection, and fair information rights and responsibilities as provided in Section 9.c of the Implementing Rules and Regulations R.A 10173 or the Data Privacy Act of 2012;

WHEREAS, in observance of Proclamation No. 527 declaring every last week of May as the National Data Privacy Awareness Week, a two-day National Data Privacy Conference will be organized on 23-24 as the Commission's flagship event to celebrate the Privacy Awareness Week (PAW), as the gathering of Data Protection Officers, privacy professionals and advocates, which aims to discuss industry-specific issues and capacitate stakeholders with the necessary skills and knowledge;

WHEREAS, to aid the Commission in that purpose, the Public Information and Assistance Division as end-user proposed the production of 3D Letters for the abovementioned event, as approved by the Head of the Procuring Entity (Purchase Request No. 2019-0062);

WHEREAS, the 2019 Annual Procurement Plan of NPC includes an allocation for the PAW 3D Letters amounting to Php155,000.00 with Small Value Procurement (SVP) as the mode of procurement;

WHEREAS, Section 53.9 of the 2016 Revised Implementing Rules and Regulations (IRR) of Republic Act No. 9184 recognizes SVP as a mode of procurement for goods where the amount does not exceed One Million Pesos (PhP1,000,000.00) and not covered by Shopping under Section 52 of RA 9184 and its IRR;

WHEREAS, the NPC Bids and Awards Committee (BAC) Secretariat posted on May 7, 2019 the Request for Quotations (RFQs) in the Philippine Government Electronic Procurement System, NPC Website and bulletin board, and sent RFQs to Silent Worker Marketing, AMC Advertising, Visual Core Inc., and Vitara Marketing;

WHEREAS, upon the deadline for submission of quotation on May 10, 2019, the NPC BAC Secretariat opened the quotations received, both solicited and unsolicited, and proceeded to evaluate the compliance of the offers with the legal, technical, and financial requirements;







WHEREAS, based on the results of the evaluation, a copy of which is attached hereto as Annex "A", the NPC BAC determined that A.J.A.E Signage Printing Services offered the Lowest Calculated and Responsive Quotation in the amount of ONE HUNDRED TWENTY-FIVE THOUSAND PESOS ONLY (Php125,000.00);

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the foregoing, **WE**, the members of the NPC -BAC, hereby **RESOLVE**, as it is hereby **RESOLVED**, to recommend the award of contract for the PAW 3D Letters to "A.J.A.E SIGNAGE PRINTING SERVICES" in the total amount of Php125,000.00.

RESOLVED this 10th day of May 2019, at the National Privacy Commission Office, 5th Floor, Ang Kuikok Hall, PICC Delegation Bldg., PICC Complex, Roxas Blvd., Manila 1307.

ATTEST:

MONALISA G. BAUTISTA

Budget Officer, FPMD BAC Member MARILOÙ C. LEELIAN

OIC-Chief, FPMD BAC Member

ATTY. GELLED. BANGOD

Attorney IV, EnE BAC Member MARIA DELIA S. PRESQUITO

Chief, ASD BAC Vice-Chairperson

BELMA G. MARTINEZ

Director IV, FAO BAC Chairperson

Approved:

RAYMUND ENRIQUEZ LIBORO

Privacy Commissioner and Chairman Head of the Procuring Entity

Date: 1 0 MAY 2019



Republic of the Philippines NATIONAL PRIVACY COMMISSION

NOTICE OF AWARD

Date Issued: May 10, 2019

Mr. ARCHIVAL S. EVANGELISTA

Authorized Representative 2405 S. Osmeña St. Brgy. Poblacion, Makati City

Dear Mr. EVANGELISTA,

Please be advised that upon the recommendation of the National Privacy Commission Bids and Awards Committee, the contract for the production of Privacy Awareness Week 3D Letters amounting to ONE HUNDRED TWENTY-FIVE THOUSAND PESOS ONLY (Php125,000.00), VAT inclusive, is awarded to A.J.A.E SIGNAGE PRINTING SERVICES consistent with Republic Act No. 9184 and its 2016 Implementing Rules and Regulations.

Very truly yours,

KAYMUND ENRIQUEZ LIBOROPrivacy Commissioner and Chairman

Head of the Procuring Entity

Conforme:

Mr. ARCHIVAL S. EVANGELISTA

Date: 14 May 2019





Republic of the Philippines

Accounting Division/Unit

NATIONAL PRIVACY COMMISSION

5th Floor, Ang Kiukok Hall, PICC Delegation Bildg., PICC Complex, Roxas Blvd., Pasay City

PURCHASE ORDER

NPC-ASD-PRS No.

Social des Pill "MAS	PRIVACY COMMISSION	PURCHASE ORI	JEK .			
C 1:	A T A E OYO	NACE DEDITED OF SERVICES	IDO No.	2010 05 002		
Supplier: A.J.A.E. SIGNAGE PRINTING Address: G/F 2405 S. Osmeña St., Poblac		The state of the s	P.O. No.:	2019-05-003 May 14, 2019		
			Date : Procurement :	May 14, 2019 Small Value Procurement		
Tel. No. TIN :	(02) 782-9904	4		Sman value r	Tocutement	
1111						
Gentleme Plea		is office the following articles subject to the terms and conditions con	ntained herein:	_		
Place of Delivery:		5th Floor, Ang Kiukok Hall, Delegation Builting,	Payment Term:	Automatic Debi	Automatic Debit Arrangement	
		PICC Complex, Roxas Boulevard, Manila 1307	Delivery Term:	On or before May 22, 2019		
Date of De	elivery :					
Qty.	Unit	Description	Stock No.	Unit Cost	Amount	
1	lot	3D Letters (7 units)		125,000.00	125,000.00	
		- #PAW- 4 units				
	-	Acrylic plastic material	* * * *			
		3.5' height; Thickness 10"- size				
		Translucent white- color		1		
		Can be disassemble- portable base		1		
		Lighted, LED light				
		Battery operated (rechargeable or w/ power cord)		1		
3 e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e		Light effects; fixed		(c) 5		
		w/ 10 color options interchangeable		*		
		- NPC- 3 units	V.F			
		Acrylic plastic material		*		
	1.	3.5' height; Thickness 10"- size				
		Color: N- Yellow, P- Blue, C- Red				
		Base light	<u> </u>			
		White-Color	2.1			
		No. of lights- 4 pieces	*:			
		Battery operated (rechargeable or w/ power cord)				
		Light effects- fixed				
		Light effects- fixed				
			5 A			
			, =			
ONE HUNI	L DRED TWENTY	FIVE THOUSAND PESOS ONLY		Php	125,000.00	
<u>_In</u>	case of failu	ure to make the full delivery within the time specified above, a	penalty of one te	enth (1/10)		
of or	ne percent fo	or every day of delay shall be imposed.				
	Conforme:	Very truly yours,				
	116	in victor	0			
	Aprelia	RAYM	IUND E. LIBORO			
	(Signature over	r Printed Name of Supplier) Signature over Print	ed Name of Author	zed Official		
		14 May 2019 Privacy Com	missioner and Chair	rman		
			Designation	-		
Fund Clust	ter:	[0]-101	ORS/BURS No.:	02-101-2019-	5-1250	
Funds Available:		\$ 125,000.00	Date:	May 14, 2019		
			Amount :	# KS,000.	b	
				9		
		1. (OWM)				
		TEODULO C. LORENZO				
Si	gnature over	r Printer Name of Chief Accountant/Head of				